2028
Datum

01

15.

01.
14.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.

15

.Jan 28
Jan 28

Feb 28
Feb 28

Mrz 28
Mrz 28

Apr 28
Apr 28

Mai 28
Mai 28

Jun 28
.Jun 28

01.Jul 28
15.Jul 28

01.
15.

01.
15.
01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

Aug 28
Aug 28

Sep 28
Sep 28

Okt 28
Okt 28

Nov 28
Nov 28

Dez 28
Dez 28

Merkur

Steinbock
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Fische

Widder
Stier

Stier
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Krebs

Lowe
Jungfrau

Waage
Waage
Waage
Waage

Waage
Skorpion

Schitze
Steinbock

Venus

Wassermann
Fische

Fische
Widder

Widder
Stier

Stier
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Krebs

Krebs

Lowe

Lowe
Jungfrau

Waage
Waage

Skorpion
Schiitze

Mars

Steinbock
Steinbock

Wassermann
Fische

Fische
Fische

Widder
Widder

Stier
Stier

Stier
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jupiter

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Waage
Waage
Waage
Waage

Waage
Waage

Waage
Waage

Saturn

Widder
Widder

Widder
Widder

Widder
Widder

Widder
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Welcher Planet wann und wo zu sehen ist (Ephemeriden) 2025 - 2028
auch unter spielzeug-kraul.de, Taschenplanetarium, zu finden
2025

Datum

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.
01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

Jan 25
Jan 25

Feb 25
Feb 25

Mrz 25
Mrz 25

Apr 25
Apr 25

Mai 25
Mai 25

Jun 25
Jun 25

Jul 25
Jul 25

Aug 25
Aug 25

Sep 25
Sep 25

Okt 25
Okt 25

Nov 25
Nov 25

Dez 25
Dez 25

Merkur

Skorpion
Schiitze

Steinbock
Wassermann

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Widder

Stier
Zwillinge

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Lowe
Lowe
Jungfrau

Waage

Waage
Skorpion

Waage
Skorpion

Venus

Wassermann
Wassermann

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Widder

Stier
Stier

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Krebs
Lowe

Lowe
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Waage

Skorpion
Skorpion

Mars

Krebs
Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau
Waage
Waage

Skorpion
Skorpion

Skorpion
Schiitze

Jupiter

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Stier

Stier
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Saturn

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische

Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische



2026

Datum

01.
15.

01.
14.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

Jan 26
Jan 26

Feb 26
Feb 26

Mrz 26
Mrz 26

Apr 26
Apr 26

Mai 26
Mai 26

Jun 26
Jun 26

Jul 26
Jul 26

Aug 26
Aug 26

Sep 26
Sep 26

Okt 26
Okt 26

Nov 26
Nov 26

Dez 26
Dez 26

Merkur
Schiitze
Schitze

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Fische

Fische
Stier

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Krebs

Lowe
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Waage
Jungfrau

Waage
Skorpion

Venus
Schiitze
Steinbock

Wassermann
Wassermann

Fische
Fische

Widder
Stier

Stier
Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Krebs

Lowe
Lowe

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Mars
Schiitze
Steinbock

Steinbock
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Stier
Stier

Stier
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Jupiter
Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Saturn
Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

2027

Datum

01.
15.

01.
14.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

01.
15.

Jan 27
Jan 27

Feb 27
Feb 27

Mrz 27
Mrz 27

Apr 27
Apr 27

Mai 27
Mai 27

Jun 27
Jun 27

Jul 27
Jul 27

Aug 27
Aug 27

Sep 27
Sep 27

Okt 27
Okt 27

Nov 27
Nov 27

Dez 27
Dez 27

Merkur
Schiitze
Steinbock

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Wassermann

Wassermann
Fische

Widder
Stier

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Zwillinge
Lowe

Lowe
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Skorpion
Schiitze

Venus

Waage
Skorpion

Skorpion
Schiitze

Steinbock
Steinbock

Wassermann
Wassermann

Fische
Fische

Widder
Stier

Zwillinge
Zwillinge

Krebs
Lowe

Lowe
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Waage

Skorpion
Skorpion

Schitze
Steinbock

Mars
Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Krebs

Krebs
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Waage
Waage

Skorpion
Skorpion

Skorpion
Schitze

Schitze
Schiitze

Jupiter
Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Lowe

Lowe
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Jungfrau
Jungfrau

Saturn
Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische

Fische
Fische
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